AILIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County - Gym LED Lighting (MS)  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: One (1)
Camp Ernst, Conner, Gray, Jones and Date: July 15, 2022 Date; December 14, 2022
Ockerman Middle Schools BG #22-251/ #129-1021-C

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Stapleton Electric Company
8330U.8.42 2512 Dixie Highway 4845 State Route 128

Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cleves, Ohio 45002

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal #1R - Return double sided exit signs and replace with single sided exit signs (Stapleton and STW did not catch that
the wrong signs were submitted - proposal was originally $1,395 -- Stapleton is paying for half and STW will reimburse the
District direct for the other half). ADD $698.

The original Contract Sum was 233,900.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 698.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 234,598.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be 234,598.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

R0 EH-Ehmet Hayes & g_s:_sociates, PLLC  Stapleton Electric Company Boone County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Fjrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
| Vormer | :
‘“SIGP{AT_QRE ———— Eﬂf‘rune SIGNATURE
"""Ehnﬁ t Hayes, Memb_ef‘ﬁ J A mes ti .Sﬁpff'hﬂnm

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

1q - - 20 I3 (= 2>—
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017, Copyright ® 1979, 1087, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Amerlcan Instilute of Archltects, Al rights reserved, The “Amarican
Institute of Architecls,” “AIA." the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documenls® are ragistered trademarks and may not be used without parmission. This dacument
was produced by AlA software al 11:16:20 ET on 12/14/2022 under Order No.2114357193 which expires on 09/09/2023, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used In accardanca with the AlA Contract Dacuments® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighl@ala.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA3E)



